UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SONY CORPORATION, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.

Petitioners

v.

SURPASS TECH INNOVATION LLC
Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-00862 Patent 7,202,843

PATENT OWNER SURPASS TECH INNOVATION LLC'S POWER OF ATTORNEY IN INTER PARTES REVIEW



Patent No. 7,202,843

The Patent Owner SURPASS TECH INNOVATION LLC hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to the *Inter Partes* Review identified above, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Lead Counsel:

Wayne M. Helge (Reg. No. 56,905) Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey L.L.P. 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 500 McLean, VA 22102 Telephone: 571-765-7700

Fax: 571-765-7200

Email: whelge@dbjg.com

Backup Counsel:

Donald L. Jackson (Reg. No. 41,090) Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey L.L.P. 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 500 McLean, VA 22102 Telephone: 571-765-7700

Fax: 571-765-7200

Email: djackson@dbjg.com

Michael R. Casey (Reg. No. 40,294) Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey L.L.P. 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 500 McLean, VA 22102

Telephone: 571-765-7700 Fax: 571-765-7200

Tax. 3/1-/03-/200

Email: mcasey@dbjg.com

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of

Patent Owner, SURPASS TECH INNOVATION LLC.

Dated: 04/08, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

Position: Director

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on April 10, 2015, a true and correct copy of the foregoing *Patent Owner Surpass Tech Innovation LLC's Power of Attorney* was served via Federal Express and email to the Petitioners by serving the correspondence addresses of record as follows:

Michelle Carniaux (Reg. No. 36,098) Lewis Popovski (Reg. No. 37,423) Aaron Zakem (Reg. No. 72,521) Jay I. Alexander (Reg. No. 32,678)

Electronic Service: Sony-SurpassTech@kenyon.com

Service Address: Kenyon & Kenyon LLP, One Broadway, New York, NY 10004.

By: /s/ Wayne M. Helge Registration No. 56,905 Counsel for Patent Owner

